



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1197 of 1990

Ram Sumer Rai And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Gajendra Pratap, Kumar Amit
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

In Chamber

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

The learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ghazipur has appeared in compliance with the order dated 02.02.2026 and explained to the Court's satisfaction the earlier discrepancies that we have noticed. She has submitted a subsequent report dated 04.02.2026 placed at flag 'E'. The report will come up for orders in Court today.

The personal presence of the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ghazipur is **exempted**.

Mr. Rahul Srivastava, learned Special Counsel for the High Court is present.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

February 5, 2026

Prashant D.