



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1197 of 1990**

Ram Sumer Rai And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Gajendra Pratap, Kumar Amit  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 42**

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.  
HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

List this case for hearing on 13.7.2026.

**(Chawan Prakash,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)**

**March 23, 2026**

GS